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CARL BROADY
SECT’Y

OFFICIAL NETHERLAND DWARF CLUB REPORT
CRRCS&MARCS
YOUTH RABBIT

LOUISVILLE, KY  10/7/2023

AMERICAN NETHERLAND DWARF RABBIT
CLUB
RICHARD GEHR
190 N. FIRST AVEUE
COAL CITY, IL 60416

SANCTION NO:

ARBA SANCTION NO:
WYA0586

A

BEST IN SHOW RECAP:

BIS  SHOWN BY:  MADDY CHASE,  NEW ZEALAND WHITE INT B, # CR05    5222 SHOWN BY 757 EXHS

NETHERLAND DWARF445
BEST OF BREED (DID NOT WIN BEST IN SHOW):  PEYTON HEAD,  OTTER SENIOR DOE, #FRITO PIE 445 SHOWN BY 73 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF BREED:  SYLVIA  DURRANT,  SIAMESE SABLE SENIOR BUCK, #J39 258 SHOWN BY 66 EXHS

GROUP 1 SELF
BEST OF GROUP:  PEYTON HOPPER,  CHOCOLATE JUNIOR DOE, #A 100 SHOWN BY 41 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  BAILEY  GARNETT,  BLACK SENIOR BUCK, #PS1 55 SHOWN BY 31 EXHS

BLACK38 EXH26
BUCKSENIOR 16 HEATHER COINJUDGE:18

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PS1 BAILEY  GARNETT,1
JERSE JAMBALAYA PEYTON HEAD,2

A99 CAMDEN BENNETT,3
HAH KARA STEPHAN,4
HE KELSEY HARRINGTON,5

IGOR MIA PERRY,6
HK1 KARA STEPHAN,7
PK1 ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,8
LOST FAITH STUEBGEN,9
HOWDY JANNAH ROBERTS,10
CSBJ BETHANEE  VICKERY ,DQ
J90 SYLVIA  DURRANT,DQ
MM MIA PERRY,DQ
S AIDEN WHITE,DQ
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DOESENIOR 10 HEATHER COINJUDGE:11
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

J51 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
PB12 CHRISTIAN THORPE,2

WAFER PEYTON HEAD,3
SN3 HEATHER INCH,4
J21 SYLVIA  DURRANT,5
MD3 CECILY CANNADAY,6
W10 MAKAYLA WALLOCK,7
LFMW CALEB LEWIS,8

75 LEAH LAS,9
P6 PARKER MARSHALL,10

BUCKJUNIOR 5 HEATHER COINJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H2 GRACE UHL,1
TB3 FAITH STUEBGEN,2

C215 FAITH STUEBGEN,3
98 LEAH LAS,4

CB24 CAMDEN BENNETT,5
N13 GRACE PUNKE,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 3 HEATHER COINJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SH224 CALEB/DYLAN/EVAN
BAKER/BAKER/BAKER,

1
AJ SARAH ANDERSON,2

SUGS JANNAH ROBERTS,3

BLUE8 EXH6
BUCKSENIOR 3 HEATHER COINJUDGE:3

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MM10 KAYLIE VON HONAKER,1
H HUNTER CHRISTJOHN,DQ

AB4 ADDISON DICK,DQ

DOESENIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CATALINA SAIGE ALBRECHT,1

BUCKJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

AB8 ADDISON DICK,1
J97 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2

DOEJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PA CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,1
K2 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2

BLUE EYED WHITE17 EXH7
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BUCKSENIOR 5 HEATHER COINJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

L2 MORGAN JOHNSON,1
H4 HENRY MANN,2
20 OPAL PATTON,3
3P MORGAN JOHNSON,4
C28 TEDDY WELSH,DQ
B70 JOANNA HYLAND,DQ

DOESENIOR 3 HEATHER COINJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C50 JOANNA HYLAND,1
SCB1 HEATHER INCH,2
KKTK MORGAN JOHNSON,3
C30 MORGAN JOHNSON,4
HB1 MORGAN JOHNSON,5
LS1 HEATHER INCH,6

BUCKJUNIOR 3 HEATHER COINJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LSM1 HEATHER INCH,1
MG2 MAREK KORDA,2
MRK MORGAN JOHNSON,3

DOEJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C51 JOANNA HYLAND,1
MRY MORGAN JOHNSON,2

CHOCOLATE8 EXH5
BUCKSENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:4

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

L84 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
IT FAITH STUEBGEN,2

TED FAITH STUEBGEN,3
C3 FAITH STUEBGEN,4

DOESENIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CC1 MORGAN LASCO,1

BUCKJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

EA FAITH STUEBGEN,1
B6CC BREKEN BARTON,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

A PEYTON HOPPER,1

LILAC2 EXH2
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BUCKSENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BOSS PEYTON HOPPER,1
SM FAITH STUEBGEN,2

RUBY EYED WHITE33 EXH16
BUCKSENIOR 11 HEATHER COINJUDGE:13

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

25 LEAH LAS,1
DALTON MAKAYLA WALLOCK,2

L54 SYLVIA  DURRANT,3
JR12 ADDISON DICK,4
ZC SYLVIA  DURRANT,5

A147 SAIGE ALBRECHT,6
AG1 KELSEY HARRINGTON,7
BF XAVIER SHUMATE,8

BEAN FAITH STUEBGEN,9
70D SARAH HARMS,10
BAR AIDEN WHITE,DQ
NT AIDEN WHITE,DQ

DOESENIOR 6 HEATHER COINJUDGE:12
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SH109 KELSEY HARRINGTON,1
CHE2 KARA STEPHAN,2
RA EMILY JAGO,3

JR21 ADDISON DICK,4
J44 SYLVIA  DURRANT,5
CWD FAITH STUEBGEN,6
AWC FAITH STUEBGEN,7

VANILLA FAITH STUEBGEN,8
RED FAITH STUEBGEN,9
JR29 ADDISON DICK,10
DG2 EMILY JAGO,DQ
DMC EMILY JAGO,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CWB FAITH STUEBGEN,1

DOEJUNIOR 6 HEATHER COINJUDGE:7
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BUB PEYTON HEAD,1
VIL CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,2
AF2 MCKINLEY BREEDING,3
K25 SYLVIA  DURRANT,4
KT33 FAITH STUEBGEN,5
C2 FAITH STUEBGEN,6
REV EMILY JAGO,7
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GROUP 2 SHADED
BEST OF GROUP:  SYLVIA  DURRANT,  SIAMESE SABLE SENIOR BUCK, #J39 45 SHOWN BY 20 EXHS

SABLE POINT3 EXH2
BUCKSENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MD BRENNA WOEHRLE,1
79 SCARLET FROST,2

DOESENIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

Q20 BRENNA WOEHRLE,DQ

SIAMESE SABLE27 EXH15
BUCKSENIOR 10 HEATHER COINJUDGE:13

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

J39 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
T52 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
H15 SYLVIA  DURRANT,3
92 LEAH LAS,4
DER FAITH STUEBGEN,5
UE JACE BARTON,6
NF SHILOH  BREEDING,7
49 LEAH LAS,8
OE AIDEN WHITE,9
HUR PAISLEY  SHUMATE,DQ
VNM BRENNA WOEHRLE,DQ

R BENJAMIN  LOWE,DQ
DAPPER CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,DQ

DOESENIOR 7 HEATHER COINJUDGE:8
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

M ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,1
L55 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
E6 LEAH LAS,3

DARIA MAKAYLA WALLOCK,4
17 OPAL PATTON,5

B6BF BREKEN BARTON,6
20U BRENNA WOEHRLE,7
J1 LEAH LAS,8

BUCKJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

GV CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,1
PHA CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,DQ
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DOEJUNIOR 3 HEATHER COINJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

2FACE CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,1
BB ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,2

PRIM ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,3
35 TESSA WALTZ,DQ

SIAMESE SMOKE PEARL10 EXH5
BUCKSENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:4

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C77 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
J69 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
BOSH XAVIER SHUMATE,DQ
T62 SYLVIA  DURRANT,DQ

DOESENIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H28 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
600 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2

BUCKJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

291 KYLA WALTZ,1
29 TESSA WALTZ,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

B6CA JACE BARTON,1
K27 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2

TORTOISE SHELL5 EXH4
BUCKSENIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MX TAYLOR LEBLANC,1
BM TAYLOR LEBLANC,2

DOESENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

86 LEAH LAS,1
LFVN CALEB LEWIS,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

K7 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1

GROUP 3 AGOUTI
BEST OF GROUP:  FAITH STUEBGEN,  CHINCHILLA SENIOR DOE, #MA 76 SHOWN BY 36 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  BREANA SULLIVAN,  CHINCHILLA SENIOR BUCK, #BCMHB1 37 SHOWN BY 22 EXHS
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CHESTNUT50 EXH27
BUCKSENIOR 16 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:21

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H62 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
V78 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
DS PEYTON HEAD,3
AG TAYLYNN HILBERT,4
A SARAH ANDERSON,5

CA16 ADDISON DICK,6
AG97 ALEXANDER CHRISTJOHN,7
ZKI LEAH LAS,8

SWAG ELLEE/EAN TAFT/TAFT,9
B6BN BREKEN BARTON,10
3FG BAILEY  GARNETT,DQ

DOESENIOR 13 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:14
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CB5 CAMDEN BENNETT,1
COPPER PEYTON HEAD,2

J33 SYLVIA  DURRANT,3
MAYA ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,4

RO SHILOH  BREEDING,5
CR1 HENRY MANN,6
07 LEAH LAS,7
ST GRACE COSENZA ,8

B6BM CREE BARTON,9
CRS FAITH STUEBGEN,10

BUCKJUNIOR 5 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

97 LEAH LAS,1
TITO FAITH STUEBGEN,2
M2 GRACE UHL,3

GEORGE PEYTON HEAD,4
UNHOLY EMILY JAGO,DQ

RUIN EMILY JAGO,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 8 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:9
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

ZEN FAITH STUEBGEN,1
CB12 CAMDEN BENNETT,2
MIS CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,3

CHEEZIT PEYTON HEAD,4
96 LEAH LAS,5
C6 BRIANNA STARK,6

COFFEE PEYTON HEAD,7
CN BROOKLYNN POWELL,8

CB ELIAS  BAZAN ,DQ



PAGE 8

CHINCHILLA31 EXH14
BUCKSENIOR 9 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:14

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BCMHB1 BREANA SULLIVAN,1
ATT FAITH STUEBGEN,2
994 ADYSON  VOGEL,3

BOOM FAITH STUEBGEN,4
VAL ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,5

URCHIN ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,6
AARE SYLVIA  DURRANT,7
BR5H BREANA SULLIVAN,8

BUBBA FAITH STUEBGEN,9
BP1 GRACE COSENZA ,10

DOESENIOR 3 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

MA FAITH STUEBGEN,1
HCW FAITH STUEBGEN,2
MEL FAITH STUEBGEN,3
BPR BREANA SULLIVAN,4
J60 SYLVIA  DURRANT,5

BR5B BREANA SULLIVAN,6

BUCKJUNIOR 5 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

I FAITH STUEBGEN,1
J75 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
ASN CAMDEN BENNETT,3
95 LEAH LAS,4
RYE XAVIER SHUMATE,5

DOEJUNIOR 5 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

LS FAITH STUEBGEN,1
94 LEAH LAS,2

TUFT ADYSON  VOGEL,3
DGA SCARLET FROST,4
13 LEAH LAS,5

232BS TYLER BULL,6

CHOCOLATE AGOUTI4 EXH4
DOESENIOR 3 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:3

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BRI BELLA SHUMATE,1
LFTI CALEB LEWIS,DQ
TN5 HEATHER INCH,DQ
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DOEJUNIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PB15 CHRISTIAN THORPE,1

LYNX1 EXH1
BUCKJUNIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

OR2 MAREK KORDA,1

OPAL6 EXH4
BUCKSENIOR 3 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:3

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

J29 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
C211 FAITH STUEBGEN,2

J6 BRANDON  HILFERDING ,3

DOESENIOR 3 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:3
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H75 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
HA KEEGAN DELANEY,2
QT FAITH STUEBGEN,3

SQUIRREL2 EXH2
BUCKSENIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

B6BT HANNAH  CRAIG ,1

DOEJUNIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BSV BREANA SULLIVAN,1

GROUP 4 TAN PATTERN
BEST OF GROUP:  PEYTON HEAD,  OTTER SENIOR DOE, #FRITO PIE 99 SHOWN BY 40 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  ADDISON DICK,  OTTER SENIOR BUCK, #OA24 56 SHOWN BY 27 EXHS

OTTER94 EXH36
BUCKSENIOR 21 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:38

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

OA24 ADDISON DICK,1
PAPI BREANA SULLIVAN,2

4 ADDISON DICK,3
FRIJOLES PEYTON HEAD,4

58C ELLEE/EAN TAFT/TAFT,5
SH ADYSON  VOGEL,6
52 LEAH LAS,7
SC3 SAIGE ALBRECHT,8
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J13 SYLVIA  DURRANT,9
F1 GRACE UHL,10

2C1 ELIAS  BAZAN ,DQ
RC FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ
S1 TYLER BULL,DQ

DOESENIOR 19 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:29
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

FRITO PIE PEYTON HEAD,1
J24 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
PB8 CHRISTIAN THORPE,3
H45 SYLVIA  DURRANT,4

B FAITH STUEBGEN,5
OA39 ADDISON DICK,6
RD3 TEDDY WELSH,7

MAGOO BROOKLYNN POWELL,8
M1 MCKINLEY BREEDING,9

1 SYLVIA  DURRANT,10
G ALEXANDER CHRISTJOHN,DQ

CR4 ADYSON HAERTERICH,DQ
L1 SHILOH  BREEDING,DQ

AEGD FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ
OA41 ADDISON DICK,DQ

53 LEAH LAS,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 11 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:15
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

X ALEXANDER CHRISTJOHN,1
HOTD FAITH STUEBGEN,2
JULIO PEYTON HEAD,3

T FAITH STUEBGEN,4
SIN CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,5
2G SYLVIA  DURRANT,6
93 LEAH LAS,7

CB23 CAMDEN BENNETT,8
233BS TYLER BULL,9
AUGGIE SARAH HARMS,10

N14 GRACE PUNKE,DQ
C216 FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ
A34 ANDRAYA BARBER,DQ
DUST CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,DQ

FL CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 10 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:12
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PICKLES PEYTON HEAD,1
VEN CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,2
BP BREANA SULLIVAN,3

BCPC BREANA SULLIVAN,4
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BH BREANA SULLIVAN,5
SH223 CALEB/DYLAN/EVAN

BAKER/BAKER/BAKER,
6

92 LEAH LAS,7
TSLE FAITH STUEBGEN,8
HR83 BRANDON  HILFERDING ,9

BP MORGAN JOHNSON,10
J88 SYLVIA  DURRANT,DQ
JUNE SARAH HARMS,DQ

SABLE MARTEN16 EXH8
BUCKSENIOR 6 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:7

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

TEX FAITH STUEBGEN,1
C150 FAITH STUEBGEN,2
TBO SYLVIA  DURRANT,3

SPANKY JANNAH ROBERTS,4
XJ GRACE PUNKE,5

RT1B RALEIGH BLANKENSHIP,6
AW22 AIDEN WHITE,7

DOESENIOR 2 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

KFC HEATHER INCH,1
MISS FAITH STUEBGEN,2
KP2 HEATHER INCH,3
JB FAITH STUEBGEN,4

KP3 HEATHER INCH,5

BUCKJUNIOR 3 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

RO CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,1
DO1 HEATHER INCH,2

SP FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ
VA CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,DQ

SILVER MARTEN21 EXH14
BUCKSENIOR 6 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:9

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BDD BREANA SULLIVAN,1
S235 ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,2
BCG BREANA SULLIVAN,3
BLUE ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,4

WINNIPEG ADYSON  VOGEL,5
LFWN CALEB LEWIS,6
STV AIDEN WHITE,7
JT AIDEN WHITE,8
RG2 KYLIE ESTRELLA,DQ
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DOESENIOR 6 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

B6CE JACE BARTON,1
S ISABELLA CARREIRO ROY,2

C169 FAITH STUEBGEN,3
BWD BREANA SULLIVAN,4
290 MORGAN JOHNSON,5

7L1 LINCOLN SOBRALSKI,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 4 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

B6CD CREE BARTON,1
BRY BREANA SULLIVAN,2

CB27 CAMDEN BENNETT,3
BKR BREANA SULLIVAN,4
72JO ADDISON DICK,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

09 LEAH LAS,DQ

SMOKE PEARL MARTEN6 EXH6
BUCKSENIOR 3 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:3

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

23 KYLA WALTZ,1
N10 GRACE PUNKE,2
B6BZ CREE BARTON,3

DOESENIOR 2 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

HW2 HEATHER INCH,1
W12 MAKAYLA WALLOCK,2

DOEJUNIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

O BENJAMIN  LOWE,DQ

GROUP 5 ANY OTHER VARIETY
BEST OF GROUP:  SYLVIA  DURRANT,  HIMALAYAN SENIOR BUCK, #L31 62 SHOWN BY 25 EXHS

BEST OPPOSITE SEX OF GROUP:  PEYTON HEAD,  BROKEN JUNIOR DOE, #CAKE 22 SHOWN BY 11 EXHS

BROKEN25 EXH14
BUCKSENIOR 10 HEATHER COINJUDGE:14

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

X66 GRACE PUNKE,1
T1 TYLER BULL,2
EL FAITH STUEBGEN,3
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C7 FAITH STUEBGEN,4
R3F FAITH STUEBGEN,5

MM11 KAYLIE VON HONAKER,6
153 KELSEY HARRINGTON,7

3DOZ SYLVIA  DURRANT,8
21 AIDEN WHITE,9
BN40 ADDISON DICK,10

PH KYLA WALTZ,DQ
J23 SYLVIA  DURRANT,DQ
SEP5 MAREK KORDA,DQ

DOESENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:5
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

L29 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
ABC FAITH STUEBGEN,2
SIT FAITH STUEBGEN,3

BP FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ
DISCO FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 4 HEATHER COINJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

J92 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
GUMP FAITH STUEBGEN,2
BPWV BREANA SULLIVAN,3

AH1 ADDISON/AMBRIA
WITHRICH/HUTCHINSON ,

DQ

DOEJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

CAKE PEYTON HEAD,1
PH KELLIE/GRAFTON BUTTS/BUTTS,2

FAWN2 EXH2
BUCKSENIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

FR ADDISON DICK,1

BUCKJUNIOR 1 JEREMY COLLINSJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

GC MAREK KORDA,1

HIMALAYAN24 EXH11
BUCKSENIOR 7 HEATHER COINJUDGE:12

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

L31 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
400 SYLVIA  DURRANT,2
82 LEAH LAS,3

CT19 CAMDEN BENNETT,4
HS SYLVIA  DURRANT,5
X56 SYLVIA  DURRANT,6
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YH SYLVIA  DURRANT,7
HD FAITH STUEBGEN,8
KC2 GRACE COSENZA ,9

GB GRACE COSENZA ,10
HM PAISLEY  SHUMATE,DQ
13 CHRISTIAN THORPE,DQ

DOESENIOR 6 HEATHER COINJUDGE:6
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

H85 SYLVIA  DURRANT,1
BN4 HEATHER INCH,2

SHE PAISLEY  SHUMATE,DQ
CL BELLA SHUMATE,DQ

C195 FAITH STUEBGEN,DQ
93 LEAH LAS,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

C4 TAYLYNN HILBERT,1
J99 SYLVIA  DURRANT,DQ

DOEJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:4
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

91 LEAH LAS,1
90 LEAH LAS,2
41 LEAH LAS,3
D1 BRIANNA STARK,4

ORANGE6 EXH4
BUCKSENIOR 4 HEATHER COINJUDGE:4

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SPARK MAREK KORDA,1
PB10 CHRISTIAN THORPE,2
HAPPY MIA PERRY,3

JA12 ADDISON DICK,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

PUMPKIN MAREK KORDA,1

DOEJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

BERI MAREK KORDA,1

STEEL6 EXH4
BUCKSENIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1

1
BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

GUAPOMEANSHANDSOME FAITH STUEBGEN,1
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DOESENIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

SOE CHLOE  SCHWEITZER ,1
54 LEAH LAS,DQ

BUCKJUNIOR 1 HEATHER COINJUDGE:1
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

71 LEAH LAS,1

DOEJUNIOR 2 HEATHER COINJUDGE:2
1

BOV

1
BOSV

1
BOSG

1
BOB

1
BOSB

1
RIS

1
BIS

1
BOG

72 LEAH LAS,1
9O MAREK KORDA,2
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SANCTION NO:
CARL BROADY
SECT’Y

OFFICIAL NETHERLAND DWARF FUR
REPORT

CRRCS&MARCS
YOUTH RABBIT

LOUISVILLE, KY  10/7/2023

AMERICAN NETHERLAND DWARF RABBIT
CLUB
RICHARD GEHR
190 N. FIRST AVEUE
COAL CITY, IL 60416

PLACE EXHIBITOR NAME EAR NUMBER AWARD
BREED COLOREDFUR CLASS 7

J21 SYLVIA  DURRANT1 BEST BREED COL. FUR

H62 SYLVIA  DURRANT2
09 LEAH LAS3

RUIN EMILY JAGO4
PAPI BREANA SULLIVAN5
07 LEAH LAS6
54 LEAH LAS7

PLACE EXHIBITOR NAME EAR NUMBER AWARD
BREED WHITEFUR CLASS 6

J44 SYLVIA  DURRANT1 BEST BREED WH. FUR

RED FAITH STUEBGEN2
400 SYLVIA  DURRANT3
82 LEAH LAS4

BEAN FAITH STUEBGEN5
RA EMILY JAGO6


